The amounts actually spent by us for any specific purpose may vary significantly.  Accordingly, our management has
broad discretion to allocate the net proceeds.  Pending the uses described above, we intend to deposit the net proceeds
of this offering in one or more bank accounts or   invest the net proceeds of this offering in short-term,
interest-bearing, investment-grade securities.

27

Edgar Filing: Seven Arts Entertainment Inc. - Form S-3

58

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2011 and March 31, 2012 both on a current basis and
on a pro forma as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of () shares of common stock in this offering at an assumed
public offering price of $____ per share, , after deducting the estimated placement agent’s fees or underwriting
discount and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us and application of net proceeds.

You should read this table together with Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations and our consolidated financial statements and the related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

Indebtedness:
As of June 30,

2011
As at March 31,

2012
As

Adjusted)
Bank and other production loans $ 10,890,430 $ 4,921,206 [--
Corporate Loans $ 1,755,250 $ 3,645,669 [--

Stockholders’ Equity $ 7,958,250 $ 24,978,803 [--

Shares of Common stock
Total Shares Issued and Outstanding 2,643,131 41,968,972
Total Shares Authorized 50,000,000 250,000,000
___________________
As of March 31, 2012, we had a net tangible book value of $24,978,803 or $0.60 per share, based on shares
outstanding on March 31, 2012 of 41,968,972 which represents all shares issued by us on or before that date, but does
not assume conversion of any convertible debentures or exercise of any stock options.  Net tangible book value
represents our total tangible assets (including investment in film rights and materials as per note 2 below), less all
liabilities, and net tangible book value per share of common stock represents the net tangible book value divided by
the number of shares of common stock outstanding.  Without taking into account any changes in such net tangible